Page | 1
PCDM SERIES
PACKAGED TERMINAL
AIR CONDITIONER/HEAT PUMP
WITH UNIVERSAL HEATER
Installation, Operation and
Maintenance Manual
MODELS: PCDM09K235HTM4, PCDM12K235HTM4, PCDM15K235HTM4

2. Cooing Chassis
- The unit nameplate should be checked to make sure the voltage aligns with the power supply available.
- Verify your equipment by using “Model Coding” on page 6.
- Verify that the indoor blower wheels and outdoor fan are rotating freely.
- Verify the compressor and tubing in proper position and perfect status.
3. Sleeve
- The sleeve should be checked that the inside dimensions will fit the PTAC. (Sold separately)
4. Louver
- The dimensions for the louver should be checked and compared with the sleeve. It must match and fit inside
the sleeve. (Sold separately)
5. Power Cord
- The power cord should be checked to comply with the receptacle available. (Sold separately)
6. Filter
- Filter is placed within Front Cover near bottom
For this replacement PTAC only 1 (Front Cover), 2 (Cooling Chassis) & 6 (Filter) are provided.
Installation,
Operation and
Maintenance
Manual
Thermostat Wiring Harness and Manual
located in plastic bag.
Page | 6
General Product Information
Product Description
Perfect Comfort replacement package terminal air conditioners have a cooling chassis with electric heat.
The PERFECT COMFORT PTAC unit
1. Use R410A refrigerant. This refrigerant is not affected by a phase out schedule. R410 is environment friendly.
2. Include high-efficiency rotary compressors protected by a 6-year warranty
3. Offer three speed for evaporator fan motor, and one speed for condenser fan motor
4. Condensate removal system with dual drain hose, re- evaporation to improve efficiency
5. Heat Pump efficient operation
6. Digital control with optional thermostat hookup
7. Universal electric heat
2.0 KW heat can be obtained when 15A power cord is used at 230V. Part Number PC15UP.
3.0 KW heat can be obtained when 20A power cord is used at 230V. Part Number PC20UP.
5.0 KW heat can be obtained when 30A power cord is used at 230V. Part Number PC30UP.
PTAC units are available in nominal sizes of 9,000BTU, 12,000BTU or 15,000BTU
Standard control and components
Construction
1. 18-gauge galvanized steel and powder-coated for base pan and bulkhead, 20gauge galvanized steel and
powder-coat for construction.
2. Centrifugal evaporator fan with galvanized steel
3. Plastic fan blade for condenser
4. 20-gauge galvanized steel and powder coated for drain pan
5. Easily removable electric heater and easy access electrical box
6. Motors are thermally protected.
7. Intelligent Control Board with digital control and optional thermostat control (thermostat sold
separately).
8. Washable filter
9. Aluminum discharge grille
Condensate removal system
1. Dual drain hose lead the condensate to outside base pan.
Slinger ring of plastic fan blade throw the condensate to the condenser coil, where it evaporates, improving
system performance.